
 2021 Chapter / Board Liaisons

Chapter Name Chapter Committee Liaison AHRMM Board Liaison
Arizona Healthcare Materials Management Association Randy Rowell


614-507-5067


rrowell@opaccess.com

Regine Honore Villain


504-842-4987


Regine.villain@ochsner.org

California Association of Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Managers David Hoksch


360-224-8483


dbhoksch@msn.com

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

Chicago Metro Chapter of AHRMM Luca Zuccarello


513-592-7297


zuccluca@gmail.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP


(910)322-2009


karen.morlan@vumc.org

Florida Chapter of AHRMM Rick Laird        


813-460-5921 


richard.laird@xerox.com

Mary Beth Briscoe 


(305) 243-7087   


mbriscoe5286@gmail.com

Georgia Society for Healthcare Materials Management Pat Klein


972-830-6935


pat.klein@vizientinc.com

Randy V. Bradley, PHD, CPHIMS, FHIMSS


(865)974-1761


rbradley@utk.edu

Greater Ohio Chapter of AHRMM (formal name, "of the (AHRMM spelled out)") Ashley Brown


419-957-4669


ashley.brown2@osumc.edu

Dee Donatelli, CMRP


(316)377-4226


Dee@DeeDonatelli.com

Health Care Resource and Materials Management Association of Greater New York Roger Mattice


585-341-0942


roger_mattice@urmc.rochester.edu

Curtis Lancaster, MHA, CMRP


(603)653-1729


curtis.lancaster@wmchealth.org

Healthcare Materials Management Society of New Jersey Angela Hensel


704-516-6165


angel.hensel@yahoo.com

Curtis Lancaster, MHA, CMRP


(603)653-1729


curtis.lancaster@wmchealth.org

Healthcare Purchasing & Materials Management Association of Western Pennsylvania Roger Mattice


585-341-0942


roger_mattice@urmc.rochester.edu

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA


(302)535-6087


Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Indiana Healthcare Supply Chain Association Ashley Brown


419-957-4669


ashley.brown2@osumc.edu

Stephen Kiewiet, CMRP


636-248-0483


Steve.Kiewiet@intalere.com

Kansas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Corey Schmidt


913.588.9462


cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Dee Donatelli, CMRP


(316)377-4226


Dee@DeeDonatelli.com

MHA (Mississippi)Society for Supply Chain Management in Healthcare Corey Schmidt


913.588.9462


cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Regine Honore Villain


504-842-4987


Regine.villain@ochsner.org

Michigan Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Michele 	Tracy


(616) 443-5007


michelemarietracy23@gmail.com

Lori Pilla, RN, MBA, CPSM


(314)628-5625


lori.pilla@mercy.net

Mid Atlantic Society for Healthcare Materials Management Jason Isherwood


302-359-9065


isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA


(302)535-6087


Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Minnesota Chapter of AHRMM Michele	Tracy


(616) 443-5007


michelemarietracy23@gmail.com

Stephen Kiewiet, CMRP


636-248-0483


Steve.Kiewiet@intalere.com

Missouri Association of Healthcare Purchasing & Materials Management Luca Zuccarello


513-592-7297


zuccluca@gmail.com

Li Ern Chen MD FACS


(305) 628-6117 (60305)


liern.chen@dedicated.care

New England Society for Healthcare Materials Management Angela Hensel


704-516-6165


angel.hensel@yahoo.com

Laura Kowalczyk


(205) 532-7224


lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

North Carolina AHRMM Ric Goodhue


704-834-2820


ric.goodhue@caromonthealth.org

TIm Bugg, CMRP


(828)418-5050


tbugg@capstonehealthalliance.com

North Texas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Carmen Perkins


210-857-1751


carmenperkins210@gmail.com

Mary Beth Briscoe 


(305) 243-7087   


mbriscoe5286@gmail.com

Northern Plains Association of Healthcare Materials Management Angela Hensel


704-516-6165


angel.hensel@yahoo.com

Jimmy Y. Chung, MD, MBA, FACS, FABQAURP, 

CMRP


(831)295-2134


Jimmy.Chung@providence.org

Rocky Mountain Association for Healthcare Resource and Materials Management Suzi Collins


480-526-6262


suzanne.collins@steward.org

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

SEPAC, Inc. Jason Isherwood


302-359-9065


isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Laura Kowalczyk   


(205) 532-7224


lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

Society for Arkansas Hospital Purchasing & Materials Management Mary Alexander


214-590-8959


mary.alexander@phhs.org

Li Ern Chen MD FACS


(305) 628-6117 (60305)


liern.chen@dedicated.care

South Carolina Society of Hospital Materials Management Paulette Simmons


864-512-1778


Paulette.Simmons@ANMEDHEALTH.ORG

Randy V. Bradley, PHD, CPHIMS, FHIMSS


(865)974-1761


rbradley@utk.edu

Tennessee Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Pat Klein


972-830-6935


pat.klein@vizientinc.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP


(910)322-2009


karen.morlan@vumc.org

Texas Gulf Coast Supply Chain Suzi Collins


480-526-6262


suzanne.collins@steward.org

Regine Honore Villain


504-842-4987


Regine.villain@ochsner.org

Virginia Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Tracy Moseley


252-436-1778


Tracy.Moseley@LPNT.net

TIm Bugg, CMRP


(828)418-5050


tbugg@capstonehealthalliance.com

Western States Healthcare Material Management Association Randy Rowell


614-507-5067


rrowell@opaccess.com

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

Wisconsin Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Management Association Ashley Brown


419-957-4669


ashley.brown2@osumc.edu

Jimmy Y. Chung, MD, MBA, FACS, FABQAURP, 

CMRP


(831)295-2134


Jimmy.Chung@providence.org

2/5/2021


